STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No 1867

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND

The Derbyshire County Council (Erewash Canal Bridge) Scheme 2003 Confirmation Instrument 2005

Made - - - - 5th July 2005

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (EREWASH CANAL BRIDGE) SCHEME 2003 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2005

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as The Derbyshire County Council...
- 2. The Derbyshire Council (Erewash Canal Bridge) Scheme 2003 ("the...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE THE DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL — (EREWASH CANAL BRIDGE) SCHEME 2003

The Derbyshire Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council")...

- 1. The Council is authorised to construct over the navigable waters...
- 2. The Scheme may be cited as the Derbyshire County Council...

THE SCHEDULE TO — PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE EREWASH CANAL THE SCHEME BRIDGE

Points of commencement and termination From a point on the east bank of the canal... Span Headway Waterway Overall dimensions